PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent	04/10/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cambridge International, Inc.		
Street Address:	105 Goodwill Road		
City:	Cambridge		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	21613		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5160020
Patent Number:	5176249
Patent Number:	5350056
Patent Number:	5449063
Patent Number:	5562200
Patent Number:	5558204
Patent Number:	5590755
Patent Number:	5816988
Patent Number:	5934448
Patent Number:	6050394
Patent Number:	5954187
Patent Number:	6041916
Patent Number:	6360882
Patent Number:	6354432
Patent Number:	6530469
	DATENT

PATENT "

REEL: 028029 FRAME: 0197

l 1.	
Patent Number:	6732856
Patent Number:	6793360
Patent Number:	D443627
Patent Number:	D483953

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)902-1061 Phone: 312.577.8034

Email: oscar.ruiz@kattenlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Oscar Ruiz c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman

Address Line 1: 525 West Monroe Street
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 207170-500

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Oscar Ruiz

Total Attachments: 3

source=Patent Release - GECC#page1.tif source=Patent Release - GECC#page2.tif source=Patent Release - GECC#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028029 FRAME: 0198

PATENT RELEASE

THIS PATENT RELEASE is made as of April 10, 2012, by GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent ("Agent"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreements (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, CAMBRIDGE INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), and Agent are parties to (i) that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of May 11, 2006 and (ii) that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of June 12, 2007 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, referred to as the "Security Agreements"), pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Agent in certain patents (the "Patents") and Patent Collateral (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Agent, including the Patents set forth on Schedule 1 hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreements were recorded by the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on (i) June 21, 2007 at Reel 019458, Frame 0329 and (ii) June 27, 2007 at Reel 019489, Frame 0158; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Agent release its security interest in the Patents and Patent Collateral and reassign any and all rights in the same to Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Agent hereby releases its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively the "Patent Collateral"):
 - (i) all of its Patents including, without limitation, those referred to on Schedule 1 hereto;
 - (ii) all reissues, reexaminations, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, renewals and extensions of the foregoing; and
- (iii) all income, royalties, proceeds and Liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof.

- Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows -

PATENT REEL: 028029 FRAME: 0199 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Patent Release to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

By:

Title

Duy Accomited Eigner

Patent Release

SCHEDULE 1

U.S. PATENT REGISTRATIONS

Patent	Registration No.	Registration Date	Application No.	Application Date
Drive System For Endless Belt Conveyors With Rollers Having Driving, Supporting and Aligning Features	5160020	11/03/1992	07612072	11/09/1990
Single Faceted Round Back Wire, Oblique Crimp Connecting Rod Woven Wire Conveyor Belt	5176249	01/05/1993	07652987	02/08/1991
Self-Supporting Conveyor Belt With Wire- Formed Spacers	5350056	09/27/1994	08077064	06/16/1993
Modified Drive System For Endless Belt Conveyors With Rollers Having Driving, Supporting and Aligning Features	5449063	09/12/1995	08098737	07/28/1993
Unitary Components and Modular Belt Assembly	5562200	10/08/1996	08217565	03/25/1994
Modular Components and Weld-Free Belting Assembly	5558204	09/24/1996	08294395	08/23/1994
Woven-Wire Belt With Vertically-Oriented Lateral Edges and Conveyance Methods And Apparatus	5590755	01/07/1997	08363332	12/23/1994
Roll Configurations for Woven-Wire Belt Operations	5816988	10/06/1998	08644524	05/10/1996
Wire Conveyor Belt with Tension Transfer	5934448	08/10/1999	08662412	06/10/1996
Component Manufacture and Operation of Woven-Wire Conveyor Belts	6050394	04/18/2000	08778770	01/06/1997
Conveyor Rod In Side Link Connection	5954187	09/21/1999	08785935	01/22/1997
Conveyor System For Woven-Wire Belt Operations	6041916	03/28/2000	09114910	07/14/1998
Conveyor Belt and Method of Making the Same	6360882	03/26/2002	09335687	06/18/1999
Conveyor Belt and Method of Making the Same	6354432	03/12/2002	09586780	06/05/2000
Wire Belt with Compound Link Formation	6530469	03/11/2003	09759269	01/16/2001
Modular Conveyor Belt	6732856	05/11/2004	10079582	02/22/2002
Lighted Architectural Mesh	6793360	09/21/2004	10237030	09/09/2002
Tracking Roller	D443627	06/12/2001	29127859	08/15/2000
Architectural Mesh	D483953	12/23/2003	29160171	05/07/2002

Patent Release

PATENT REEL: 028029 FRAME: 0201

RECORDED: 04/11/2012